

Greg Sobo Named World's Eminent Leader in Injury Law, 2024

Gregory Sobo, Esq., Founder and CEO of Sobo & Sobo, was named "World's Eminent Leader in Injury Law, 2024" by global industry review organization World Leaders.



NEW YORK, NY, UNITED STATES,

January 23, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Greg Sobo</u>, Esq., Founder and CEO of Sobo & Sobo LLP, has been named the "World's Eminent Leader in Injury Law" for 2024 by World Leaders, a global organization recognizing exceptional achievement and leadership across industries. This

٢

This honor reflects the tireless work of all of the Sobo team members over the past 20 years... I am grateful for the opportunity to work with such a talented team to help innocent, injured victims."

> Greg Sobo, Esq., Founder & CEO of Sobo & Sobo

prestigious award celebrates Mr. Sobo's remarkable career, innovative legal strategies, and dedication to justice.

"This honor reflects the tireless work of all of the Sobo team members over the past 20 years," said Greg Sobo. "I am grateful for the opportunity to work with such a talented team to help innocent, injured victims."

Greg Sobo's career spans more than 20 years, during which he has established himself as a leading figure in <u>personal injury law</u>. He has managed a diverse range of cases, including motor vehicle accidents, slip and falls, trip and falls, and construction accidents. His ability to secure

significant settlements and verdicts for clients has made him a trusted advocate for injury victims across the country.

Sobo & Sobo LLP was founded in Middletown, New York, more than 50 years ago. Initially a small local practice with one attorney, the firm has grown into one of the nation's leading personal injury law firms. Its reputation for compassion and excellence has enabled expansion into New York, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Connecticut, Wisconsin, Illinois, and Ohio. Greg Sobo's leadership and vision have been instrumental in this success, ensuring the firm remains dedicated to helping injured individuals rebuild their lives.

Greg Sobo graduated magna cum laude from Syracuse University College of Law, where he

served as Executive Editor of the Syracuse Law Review. His work was published and cited by the Supreme Court of Massachusetts, highlighting his exceptional legal acumen. Before attending law school, Sobo was a decorated athlete, competing as an NCAA Division I diving champion and was one of the 10 best divers in the country in 1996.

Throughout his legal career, Sobo has been recognized as one of the nation's top prospective trial attorneys by the National Institute for Trial Advocacy. He has handled numerous mediations, arbitrations, and jury trials, consistently achieving favorable outcomes for his clients.

The title of "World's Eminent Leader in Injury Law" is awarded by World Leaders, an organization known for recognizing outstanding professionals worldwide. Their rigorous selection process considers candidates' achievements, influence, and contributions within their fields. Greg Sobo's groundbreaking work in personal injury law and



Greg Sobo, Esq., Founder & CEO, Sobo & Sobo LLP

his leadership at Sobo & Sobo LLP made him the unanimous choice for this honor.

"Greg Sobo exemplifies excellence in the legal profession," said a representative from World Leaders. "His innovative strategies and client-focused approach have set a global standard for injury law."

Community engagement is central to Sobo & Sobo LLP's mission. The firm actively supports local charities, sponsors events, and educates the public about legal rights. This outreach reflects their deep connection to the communities they serve.

With offices across multiple states and a commitment to innovation, Sobo & Sobo LLP continues to advance the field of personal injury law. Greg Sobo remains focused on expanding access to justice and delivering exceptional legal representation to every client. "Our work is far from over, and I'm excited for what lies ahead," Greg said.

About Sobo & Sobo LLP

Sobo & Sobo LLP, founded in 1969 in Middletown, New York, is one of the nation's leading personal injury law firms. With offices across New York, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Connecticut, Wisconsin, Illinois, and Ohio, the firm specializes in cases involving car accidents, slip and falls, trip and falls, construction accidents, and more. Guided by principles of compassion and integrity, Sobo & Sobo LLP is dedicated to helping clients rebuild their lives after injuries.

For more information, visit www.SoboLaw.com.

About World Leaders

World Leaders is a global organization dedicated to recognizing professionals who demonstrate exceptional leadership and contributions in their fields. Through a rigorous selection process, World Leaders identifies individuals whose work makes a lasting impact on their industries and communities.

CONTACT Lauren Biegel, Marketing Director Sobo & Sobo LLP 1 Dolson Ave, Middletown, NY 10940 Phone: 855-486-7626 Ibiegel@sobolaw.com

Lauren Biegel Sobo & Sobo L.L.P. +1 855-468-7626 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/776941356

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.